



Shaurya Jain
By email

Reference: FOI-2018-578

26 September 2018

Dear Shaurya Jain,

Your request was received on 3 September 2018 (clarified on 4 September 2018) and I am dealing with it under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act').

You asked:

I am making a request regarding the statistics for undergraduate applicants in the current cycle who applied with ISC/CBSE (Indian curriculum) predicted grades Please provide me data regarding the following:

- 1) Number of applicants pursuing ISC/CBSE*
- 2) They colleges they applied to*
- 3) Whether they were called for an interview*
- 4) Their predicted grades*
- 5) Number of ISC/CBSE applicants who received an offer and the university they received an offer from*

[...]

In correction to the previous request, I'd need the folloing information:

- 1) Number of applicants pursuing ISC/CBSE*
- 2) The colleges they applied to*
- 3) Whether they were called for an interview*
- 4) Their predicted grades*
- 5) Number of ISC/CBSE applicants who received an offer and the college they received an offer from*
- 6) The conditions given to them*

The Old Schools
Trinity Lane
Cambridge, CB2 1TN

Tel: +44 (0) 1223 764142
Fax: +44 (0) 1223 332332
Email: foi@admin.cam.ac.uk
www.cam.ac.uk



UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE

Registry's Office

This information is attached, with the exception of question 3, where the University does not hold the information.

Please note that the attached document should not be copied, reproduced or used except in accordance with the law of copyright.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request an internal review of this decision, you should contact us quoting the reference number above. The University would normally expect to receive your request for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this letter and reserves the right not to review a decision where there has been undue delay in raising a complaint. If you are not content with the outcome of your review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the University. The Information Commissioner may be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF (<https://ico.org.uk/>).

Yours sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'James Knapton'.

James Knapton

Request	Data	"...in the current cycle who applied with ISC/CBSE (Indian curriculum) predicted grades Please provide me data regarding the following: 1) Number of applicants pursuing ISC/CBSE 2) They colleges they applied to 3) Whether they were called for an interview 4) Their predicted grades 5) Number of ISC/CBSE applicants who received an offer and the university they received an offer from..."
	By	Shaurya Jain
	On	Monday, 03 September, 2018

Notes	Apply Year	Figures are grouped by UCAS application year. The 2018 application year ran from applications opening in September 2017 to Confirmation in August 2018.
	Application Identifier	Applicant information has been anonymized, with each applicant assigned a dummy application identifier.
	Qualifications	Qualification information is declared by applicants through their UCAS application, and is not verified at the point of application.
	Predicted Grades	As and if supplied in the relevant field on the UCAS reference.

College	2018 Apply Year	
	Applications	Offers
Christ's	10	3
Churchill	5	1
Clare	4	0
Corpus Christi	6	0
Downing	1	0
Emmanuel	2	0
Fitzwilliam	5	0
Girton	4	0
Gonville and Caius	9	1
Homerton	7	1
Hughes Hall	2	0
Jesus	5	0
King's	15	1
Lucy Cavendish	1	0
Magdalene	4	1
Murray Edwards	6	0
Newnham	4	1
Peterhouse	6	1
Queens'	4	0
Robinson	3	1
Selwyn	3	0
Sidney Sussex	9	2
St Catharine's	3	0
St Edmund's	4	0
St John's	8	2
Trinity	38	1
Trinity Hall	7	2
Wolfson	2	0
Grand Total	177	18

Apply Year	ApplyID	Predicted Grades
2018	100001	HSSC:India-HSSC = 97
2018	100002	SSC:India-All India SSE = 95%
2018	100003	AP:AP Calculus BC = 5 AP:AP Physics C : Mechanics = 5 AP:AP Physics C : Electromagnetism = 5 AP:AP Computer Science A = 5 AP:AP Chemistry = 5 SATS:Physics = 800 SATS:Chemistry = 800
2018	100004	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 45
2018	100005	HSSC:India-HSSC = HSSC
2018	100006	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 42
2018	100007	IOTHER:All India Senior School Certificate Exam - 12 = 95
2018	100008	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 93.6
2018	100009	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = A
2018	100010	A:Bioloogy = A* A:Chemistry = A* A:Mathematics = A* A:Physics = A*
2018	100011	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 44
2018	100012	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 41
2018	100013	HSSC:India-HSSC = English -95-97%
2018	100014	A:Chemistry = A* A:Physics = A A:Mathematics (MEI) = A*
2018	100015	A:Physics = A* A:Bioloogy = A* A:Chemistry = A* A:Mathematics = A*
2018	100016	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 94.6%
2018	100017	HSSC:India-HSSC = 92
2018	100018	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 92%
2018	100019	A:Mathematics = A* A:Chemistry = A* A:Physics = A*
2018	100020	A:Mathematics = A* A:Further Mathematics = A* A:Bioloogy A = A* A:Chemistry A = A* A:Physics = A*
2018	100021	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 44
2018	100022	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 43
2018	100023	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 44
2018	100024	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 43
2018	100025	CBSE:All India Senior School Certificate = above 97%
2018	100026	CBSE:chemistry = 96 CBSE:mathematics = 96 CBSE:chemistry = 96
2018	100027	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 90.2
2018	100028	CBSE:All India Senior School Certificate Examination = A
2018	100029	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 43
2018	100030	IG:International Baccalaureate - Creativity, Act = B IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 43
2018	100031	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 98
2018	100032	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 43
2018	100033	CBSE:Senior Secondary (12th) = 95% - 98%
2018	100034	A:Mathematics = A* A:Further Mathematics = A A:Economics = A*
2018	100035	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 93.5%
2018	100036	A:Mathematics = A* A:Further Mathematics = A A:Physics = A
2018	100037	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 45
2018	100038	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 97.5
2018	100039	A:Mathematics = A* A:Further Mathematics = A* A:Economics = A EP:Extended Project Qualification = A
2018	100040	A:Mathematics (Further) = A* PEIA:Economics = A* PEIA:Physics = A* EP:Can Tesla Coil speakers replace diaphragm speakers = A*
2018	100041	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 43
2018	100042	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 42
2018	100043	A:Chemistry A = A A:Physics A = A* A:Mathematics = A* A:Further Mathematics = A
2018	100044	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 97%
2018	100045	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 45
2018	100046	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 41
2018	100047	A:Mathematics = B A:Physics = B QCFBSD:IT = Dist* A1:Further Mathematics = C EP:Hover boards- Fiction or reality = B A1:Mathematics = B
2018	100048	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 42
2018	100049	A1:English Language = A A1:Mathematics = A A1:Physics = A A1:Chemistry = A
2018	100050	A:Mathematics = A* A:Physics = A* A:Chemistry = A*
2018	100051	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 40
2018	100052	A:Further Mathematics = A* A:Physics = A* A:Chemistry = A
2018	100053	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 43
2018	100054	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 93
2018	100055	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 42
2018	100056	IOTHER:English = 90 IOTHER:Business Studies = 95 IOTHER:Economics = 99 IOTHER:Mathematics = 95 IOTHER:Accountancy = 98
2018	100057	SSC:India-All India SSE = 85
2018	100058	HSSC:India-HSSC = 96%
2018	100059	SSC:India-All India SSE = Eng-90,Math-95,
2018	100060	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 94.4
2018	100061	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 44
2018	100062	IOTHER:AISSE Class 12 Board CBSE Examinations (India) = 95%+
2018	100063	CBSE:Senior School Examination (ClassXII) 2018 = 95%
2018	100064	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 41
2018	100065	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 41
2018	100066	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 39
2018	100067	SSC:India-All India SSE = 92-96.4%
2018	100068	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 44
2018	100069	CBSE:All India Senior School Certificate Examination = 96
2018	100070	A:Bioloogy = A* A:Mathematics = A A:Chemistry = A*
2018	100071	CBSE:Non - Medical = 95.6 - 98.4
2018	100072	CBSE:Grade 12 = 96-99%
2018	100073	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 39
2018	100074	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 96
2018	100075	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 95%
2018	100076	SSC:India-All India SSE = 98
2018	100077	CBSE:High School = 92%
2018	100078	IB:International Baccalaureate Diploma = 43
2018	100079	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 95.2
2018	100080	A1:Bioloogy = A A:Bioloogy = A*
2018	100081	CBSE:All India Senior School Certificate = 96% (480/500)
2018	100082	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 98
2018	100083	AP:Computer Science = 5 AP:Chemistry = 5 TOEFL:TOEFL/TEFL = Above 102 SSC:India-All India SSE = Above 95%
2018	100084	IOTHER:XII AISSE SCIENCE = 95% - A1 grade
2018	100085	CBSE:Grade 12 = 96
2018	100086	CBSE:English - Class XII = 95 CBSE:Mathematics- Class XII = 95 CBSE:Chemistry - Class XII = 95 CBSE:Physics - Class XII = 95 CBSE:Economics - Class XII = 95
2018	100087	DEGNONEU:BA Neuroscience = A DEGNONEU:BA Biological Sciences = A
2018	100088	IIC:Non-med = A1
2018	100089	CBSE:All India Senior School Certificate Examination = 488/500
2018	100090	SSC:India-All India SSE = 92%
2018	100091	A:Mathematics = A* A:Further Mathematics = A* A:Physics = A*
2018	100092	CBSE:12th Class Non-Medical = 95
2018	100093	IOTHER:All India Senior School Certificate Examination = 95 SATS:Physics = 800 SATS:Mathematics Level 2 = 800
2018	100094	CBSE:CBSE Science = 98
2018	100095	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 98%
2018	100096	CBSE:Commerce Stream = 95%
2018	100097	ISC:India-Indian School Certificate (ISC) = 95.2
2018	100098	CBSE:Higher Secondary School = 93%
2018	100099	CBSE:ALL INDIA SECONDARY SCHOOL- GRADE 12 = 97
2018	100100	IOTHER:All India Senior School Certificate Examination = 95
2018	100101	CBSE:Senior School Certificate Exam = 90%
2018	100102	CBSE:All India Senior School Certificate - Science = A1
2018	100103	CBSE:AISSE = A1
2018	100104	DEGNONEU:BA Neuroscience = A DEGNONEU:BA Biological Sciences = A

Apply Year	ApplyID	Free Format
		Sixth Term Examination Paper (STEP) 1 in any 1 of Mathematics (I) Mathematics (II)ALTERNATIVE TO STEP CONDITION:A rank in the top 2000 from the Indian Institutes of Technology (IIT)
2018	200001	Joint Entrance Exam (JEE) (Advanced)Pass an overall score of 90% in the Indian HSS with 95% in Mathematics and Physics. A rank in the top 1000 from the Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Joint Entrance Examination (JEE). You
2018	200002	should also provide a satisfactory financial guarantee.
2018	200003	Formal confirmation of your A*A*A*A* grades at A level.A pass in IELTS Academic with an overall band score of 7.5 and at least 7.0 in each element.Receipt of enhanced criminal record check.Please provide a satisfactory financial guarantee.
2018	200004	with grades 7,7,6 in Higher Level subjects including 7 in Higher Level Economics, 7 in Higher Level Mathematics, and 6 in Higher Level Further Mathematics.A pass at IELTS Academic with overall band score of 7.5 with at least 7.0 in each element.Plea
2018	200005	A rank in the top 2000 from the Indian Institutes of Technology (IIT) Joint Entrance Examination (JEE) (Advanced)A score of 95% in the CBSE Board Exam in MathematicsPass at IELTS with overall band score of at least 7.5, including at least 7.0 in each
2018	200006	GPA 9.8 and Grade A1 in Indian School Certificate
2018	200007	95% in each of Computer Science, Mathematics, and Physics in the ISC,and rank in the top 1000 in the IIT JEE (Advanced)Please provide a satisfactory financial guarantee
2018	200008	with at least 7.0 in each element. Sixth Term Examination Paper Grades 1 and 1 in STEP Mathematics I and Mathematics II.Please provide a satisfactory financial guarantee.
2018	200009	A rank in the top 2000 from the Indian Institutes of Technology (IIT), Joint Entrance Examination (JEE)Pass at IELTS with overall band score of at least 7.5, with at least 7.0 in each element. Please provide a satisfactory financial guarantee.
2018	200010	7,7,6 in your Higher Level subjects including 7 in Higher Level Economics and 7 in Higher Level Mathematics. A pass in IELTS Academic with an overall band score of 7.5 and 7.0 in each element. Please provide a satisfactory financial guarantee.
2018	200011	An overall score of at least 90% in the Indian School Certificate (ISC), with a score of 90% in English, 90% in French, and 90% in either Business Studies or Commerce. An overall band score of at least 8.0 in IELTS, with at least 7.5 in each individual e
2018	200012	Sixth Term Examination Paper (STEP) 1 in Mathematics (II) 1 in Mathematics (III)andCertified passes in the CBSE XII examinations. Please also provide a satisfactory financial guarantee.
2018	200013	90% in ISSC, including 95% in Mathematics and Physics
2018	200014	Sixth Term Examination Paper (STEP)Grades S, S in Mathematics II and Mathematics IIIPlus a pass at IELTS with an overall band score of 7.5 with 7.0 in each section, with the IELTS part of your offer being met by 31 July 2018.
2018	200015	All India Senior School Certificate Examination 90% overall with 95% in each of Mathematics, Physics and ChemistryIELTS with overall score of at least 7.5 and 7.0 in each element, or TOEFL score of 110 and at least 25 in each element.Provide a satisf
2018	200016	Indian CBSE with an overall score of 95% with 95% in Mathematics and 95% in PhysicsA Rank of more than 2000 in the IIT-JEE(Advanced)Pass at IELTS with overall band score of at least 7.5 with at least 7.0 in each elementPlease provide a satisfactory
2018	200017	An overall score of at least 95% in the Indian School Certificate (ISC), with a score of 90% in English, 95% in Physics, 90% in Chemistry and 95% in Mathematics. An overall band score of at least 7.5 in IELTS, with at least 7.0 in each individual elemen
2018	200018	GCE A level Grade A* in Mathematics / Grade A* in Further Mathematics / Grade A in Physics // Sixth Term Examination Paper (STEP) 1 in Mathematics (II) / 1 in Mathematics (III)